
No.103PSC/DR4/1/2023-24

Jawaharnagar,  Khanapara`,  Guwahati-781022.

Dated Guwahati the 1 st December, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

This  is  pertaining  to  APSC's  Advertisement  No.28/2023,  dated  31st  October,  2023  for  recruitment to  the

post   Of  Assistant   Engineer   (Civil/Mechanical/Electrical/Chemical),   under   Public   Health   EngineeringD-
ln   pursuance   Of  Govt.   letter   Nos.261914A7,   dated,   29th   November,   2023   and   415626/2,   dated   lst

DDecember,  2023,  it is for information  Of all  concerned  that the  Educatonal  qualification  mentioned  in  the  point

ro.6 Of the aforesaid advertisement may be read as:

6.  Educational Qualification:-

A   candidate   must   pass   Bachelors   Degree   in   Engineering   (Civil/Mechanical/Electrical/Chemical)

recognized   tty  AICTE   or  equivalent  degree  from   any   institute  as   per  AICTE   Ciroufar  ro.   13-56/PC/ODL-

Mode/AICTE/2020, dtd 23/11rm20. (i.e. enrolled prior to 31ro5/2013).

instead Of

B.E/B.Tech in Civil/Mechanical/Electrical/Chemical Engineering from any Institute recognized by AICTE.

The  last  date  Of  recewing  online  application  form  is  hereby  extended  till  10.12-2023  and  payment  Of

application fees tiM 12.12-2023.  Those who have applied already may update their application forms, if necessity
arises.

AII  other  terms  and  conditions  Of  the  aforementioned  Advertisement  shall   remain  the  same.

sdy`-
Under Secretary,

Assam Publie Serviee Commission
Khanapara, Guwahatr22

Memo No.103PSC/DR4/1 /2023-24(A) Dated Guwahati the lst December, 2023

Copy twarded to..-
1.     The psto the Hon'ble chairman, APsc for information.
2.     All Hon'ble Members, APsc for information.
3.     The secretary, APsc for information.
4.     The Director of Information and  Public  Relations, Assam,  Last Gate,  Dispur,  Guwahati-6 for publication

Of the said corrigendum  mentioned  in the box in all leading  news  papers of Assamese/English/Bengali
for wide publication.

5.     The programmer, APsc for uploading in the APSc website.
6.     Notice Board
7.     OrderFile

Assam Public Service Commission

#napara,.Guwahati-22

Web site:  b`n"pd.aDsc.mc.i n    E+nail :  ±±[;s±rdj5!niffim.CJfl


